

Clerk's Office: Longwick cum Ilmer Parish Council, c/o Post Office, Thame Road, Longwick, HP27 9SF Email: <u>clerk@longwickcumilmer.org.uk</u> Tel: 07521 161645

## Notice of Conclusion of Audit

## Annual Governance and Accountability Return for the period year ended 31 March 2023

Section 20(2) and 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014,

Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/234)

- 1. The audit of accounts for **Longwick-cum-Ilmer Parish Council** for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023 has been completed and the accounts have been published.
- 2. The Annual Governance and Accountability Return is available for inspection by any local government elector of the area of **Longwick-cum-Ilmer Parish Council** on application to:

Tracey Martin Clerk to the Parish Council Longwick cum Ilmer Parish Council c/o Post Office Thame Road Longwick HP27 9SF

clerk@longwickcumilmer.org.uk

An appointment will need to be made during the hours of 10am-1pm on Monday or Thursday.

- 3. Copies will be provided to any local government elector on payment of £1.00 for each copy of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return
- 4. This announcement is made by Tracey Martin, Clerk to Longwick-cum-Ilmer Parish Council, on Wednesday 9<sup>th</sup> August 2023.